CLASSIC STUDENT TOURS

75 RHOADS CENTER DRIVE ¢ CENTERVILLE, OHIO 45458 * (937) 439-0032 ¢ FAX (937) 439-0041

Wednesday
May 9
2018

Thursday
May 10

Friday
May 11

Saturday
May 12

6:00a
8:00p
11:45a
3:30p
7:00p
8:15p

11:00p

6:45a
9:00a
10:00a
11:45a
1:30p

4:30p
5:30p
6:45p
8:15p
9:15p
11:00p

7:00a
8:45a
9:00a
10:30a
11:45a
12:30p
1:30p
3:00p

4:15p
5:15p
7:00p
8:00p
11:00p

6:30a
7:30a
9:45a

12:00
1:00p
2:00p
4:00p
7:15p
10:45p

5/10/18

LITTLE MIAMI JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

WASHINGTON, D.C./ GETTYSBURG EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL PROGRAM

BUSES 4,5&6

Depart School

Rest stop I-70 130 mm rest area

Lunch* — Somerset Service Plaza

MT. VERNON — Home of George Washington

Dinner — Pizza at hotel

Check into the Hotel — Bethesda Marriott — Bethesda, MD
Relax in your room

Lights out - Night supervision on duty

Breakfast — Hotel Buffet
US CAPITOL outside tour
LINCOLN - VIETNAM MEMORIALS
Lunch - Ronald Reagan Food Court
SMITHSONIAN MUSEUM

AMERICAN HISTORY — NATURAL HISTORY
JEFFERSON - FDR - MLK MEMORIALS
Dinner - Bertucci's
Souvenir Shopping
MARINE MEMORIAL (if reopened)
Return to the hotel
Lights out - Night supervision on duty

Breakfast - Hotel Buffet

Meet local D.C. guide who will be with us for the day — meet at Ronald Reagan 14™ st

WWII — KOREAN MEMORIALS

WASHINGTON NATIONAL CATHEDRAL

EMBASSY ROW

Lunch - Ronald Reagan Food Court

HOLOCAUST MUSEUM

ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY
CHANGING OF THE GUARD AT THE TOMB OF THE UNKNOWNS
WREATH CEREMONY

WHITE HOUSE - pictures only

Return to the hotel

DJ Dance and Gourmet Subs & Chips at Hotel

Lights out - Night supervision on duty

Breakfast - Hotel Buffet

Room inspections - load motor coach - depart hotel

GETTYSBURG — Meet at General Pickett's

BATTLEFIELD TOUR with local guides

Self-guided walk in Soldier's Nat'l Cemetery

Lunch — General Pickett's

Depart for home

Rest Stop — Sidling Service Center, PA

Dinner™ - Exit 218 on I-70 in Ohio (choice of Wendy’s - Taco Bell - Burger King)
Approximate arrival back at school

*Students will be given $10.00 towards the purchase of this meal.
Adjustments to the itinerary may be necessary based on the availability of the attractions; crowds; traffic; weather
conditions, organization, control, and promptness of the group; etc.



