CLASSIC STUDENT TOURS 75 RHOADS CENTER DRIVE • CENTERVILLE, OHIO 45458 • (937) 439-0032 • FAX (937) 439-0041

5/10/18

LITTLE MIAMI JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL WASHINGTON, D.C. / GETTYSBURG EDUCATIONAL TRAVEL PROGRAM BUSES 4, 5 & 6

Wednesday May 9 2018	6:00a 8:00p 11:45a 3:30p 7:00p 8:15p 11:00p	Depart School Rest stop I-70 130 mm rest area Lunch* – Somerset Service Plaza MT. VERNON – Home of George Washington Dinner – Pizza at hotel Check into the Hotel – Bethesda Marriott – Bethesda, MD Relax in your room Lights out - Night supervision on duty
Thursday May 10	6:45a 9:00a 10:00a 11:45a 1:30p 4:30p 5:30p 6:45p 8:15p 9:15p 11:00p	Breakfast – Hotel Buffet US CAPITOL outside tour LINCOLN – VIETNAM MEMORIALS Lunch - Ronald Reagan Food Court SMITHSONIAN MUSEUM AMERICAN HISTORY – NATURAL HISTORY JEFFERSON - FDR - MLK MEMORIALS Dinner - Bertucci's Souvenir Shopping MARINE MEMORIAL (if reopened) Return to the hotel Lights out - Night supervision on duty
Friday May 11	7:00a 8:45a 9:00a 10:30a 11:45a 12:30p 1:30p 3:00p 4:15p 5:15p 7:00p 8:00p 11:00p	Breakfast - Hotel Buffet Meet local D.C. guide who will be with us for the day – meet at Ronald Reagan 14 th St WWII – KOREAN MEMORIALS WASHINGTON NATIONAL CATHEDRAL EMBASSY ROW Lunch - Ronald Reagan Food Court HOLOCAUST MUSEUM ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETERY CHANGING OF THE GUARD AT THE TOMB OF THE UNKNOWNS WREATH CEREMONY WHITE HOUSE – pictures only Return to the hotel DJ Dance and Gourmet Subs & Chips at Hotel Lights out - Night supervision on duty
Saturday May 12	6:30a 7:30a 9:45a 12:00 1:00p 2:00p 4:00p 7:15p 10:45p	Breakfast - Hotel Buffet Room inspections - load motor coach - depart hotel GETTYSBURG – Meet at General Pickett's BATTLEFIELD TOUR with local guides Self-guided walk in Soldier's Nat'l Cemetery Lunch – General Pickett's Depart for home Rest Stop – Sidling Service Center, PA Dinner* - Exit 218 on I-70 in Ohio (choice of Wendy's - Taco Bell - Burger King) Approximate arrival back at school

*Students will be given \$10.00 towards the purchase of this meal.

Adjustments to the itinerary may be necessary based on the availability of the attractions; crowds; traffic; weather conditions, organization, control, and promptness of the group; etc.